

NOTICE OF A DEPARTMENT WORKSHOP OF THE CITY OF DONNA TUESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2023 4:00 PM

Pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551.127, on a regular, non-emergency basis, the Donna City Commission may attend and participate in the meeting remotely by videoconference call. If this occurs, a quorum of the members will be physically present at the location noted above on this agenda.

Pursuant to Chapter 551, Title 5 of the Texas Government Code and Texas Open Meetings Act, notice is hereby given that the City of Donna, Texas will convene a Department Workshop at Donna City Hall 307 S 12th St. Donna, TX 78537, on Tuesday, December 19, 2023 at 4:00 PM for the purpose of discussing the following items:

Regular Items

1. City Department Workshop

Adjourn

I do hereby certify that the above notice was posted on the designated bulletin boards at Donna City Hall, 307 S. 12th Street, Donna, Texas on the 16th day of December 2023 at 2:35 pm.

WITNESS MY HAND, this 16th day of December 2023.

/s/ Norma Yanez

City Secretary

If, during the course of this meeting, the City Council should determine that a closed or executive meeting or session of the City Council is required, then the Donna City Council will convene in such closed or executive meeting or session whether or not such item is posted as an executive session item at any time during the meeting as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act. Note: If any accommodations for disability are required, please notify the City Secretary's Office at (956) 464-3314 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting date.